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KINGS COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 
Academic Calendar Academic Year 2019-2020 (Even Semester - II Semester) 

                                                                                                                                              JANUARY 2020 & FEBRUARY 2020 
DATE DAY EVENTS 

20.01.20 Monday Commencement of  Classes for I Year UG / I Year PG 

 21.01.20 Tuesday  

22.01.20 Wednesday  

23.01.20 Thursday  
24.01.20 Friday Submission of  Study Material issue status by HOD  

 25.01.20 Saturday Working day  

 27.01.20 Monday Class Committee Meeting I for I Year UG  

 28.01.20 Tuesday  

29.01.20 Wednesday  

30.01.20 Thursday Submission of  Class Committee Meeting I Minutes by HOD 

31.01.20 Friday Submission of  Department activities completion report & PAC completion report 

 01.02.20 Saturday Working Day  
Last Date for Payment of Fees  
 

 
03.02.20 Monday  

04.02.20 Tuesday  

05.02.20 Wednesday Staff Council Meeting II  

 06.02.20 Thursday   

07.02.20 Friday IQAC Meeting –II  

 08.02.20 Saturday Working Day  

10.02.20 Monday Submission of DRM II Minutes by HODs  to IQAC Coordinator 

Submission of  IQAC Meeting II  Minutes  by IQAC Coordinator 

11.02.20 Tuesday Submission of  Class  Test I Marks Statement  for I Year UG 
 12.02.20 Wednesday  

13.02.20 Thursday Submission of Continuous Assessment  Test I Question Papers  to CCE Office 

14.02.20 Friday Submission of DRC Meeting II  Minutes to Principal  
 

 

 

15.02.20 Saturday Working day ,  Parents Teachers Meeting   
Submission of  Assignment I Status &Syllabus Completion Report to Principal by HODs 

17.02.20 Monday Continuous  Assessment Test I Commences for  I Year UG / I Year PG 

 Review meeting with Secretary  

 18.02.20 Tuesday Review meeting with Secretary  

 19.02.20 Wednesday  

20.02.20 Thursday  

21.02.20 Friday  

22.02.20 Saturday Working day  
Continuous Assessment Test I Ends for  I Year UG / I Year PG 

24.02.20 Monday Staff Appraisal Feed Back Collection 

25.02.20 Tuesday Class Committee Meeting II for I Year  UG 

26.02.20 Wednesday CAT  I Answer Scripts to CCE office & Result Analysis Meeting with Principal   

27.02.20 Thursday  

28.02.20 Friday Submission of  Class Committee Meeting II Minutes by HOD  

Submission of  Department activities completion report & PAC completion report 

29.02.20 Saturday Working day  
Counseling I for I Year  UG 
         NO. OF WORKING DAYS: 36 
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KINGS COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 
Academic Calendar Academic Year 2019-2020 (Even Semester - II Semester)  

                                                                                                                                                  MARCH 2020  
                  

DATE DAY EVENTS 

02.03.20 Monday  

03.03.20 Tuesday  

04.03.20 Wednesday Staff Council Meeting III 

Report Submission of  Counseling I  by Coordinator 

05.03.20 Thursday  

06.03.20 Friday IQAC Meeting –III   

07.03.20 Saturday Working Day  

09.03.20 Monday Submission of IQAC Meeting III  Minutes  by IQAC Coordinator 
 10.03.20 Tuesday Submission of DRM III  Minutes by HODs  to IQAC Coordinator 

11.03.20 Wednesday Submission of  Class  Test II Marks Statement  for I Year UG 

12.03.20 Thursday ICON 2020  

Submission of Continuous Assessment  Test II Question Papers  to CCE Office 

13.03.20 Friday ICON 2020  
 14.03.20 Saturday Working day , Submission of DRC Meeting III  Minutes to Principal 

Submission of  Assignment II Status & Syllabus Completion Report to Principal 

by HODs  

 
 

16.03.20 Monday Continuous  Assessment Test II Commences for  I Year UG / I Year PG 

 

 

17.03.20 Tuesday  
18.03.20 Wednesday  

19.03.20 Thursday  
20.03.20 Friday  

21.03.20 Saturday Working day  
Continuous Assessment Test II Ends for  I Year UG / I Year PG 

23.03.20 Monday  

24.03.20 Tuesday Class Committee Meeting III for I Year  UG 

25.03.20 Wednesday CAT  II Answer Scripts to CCE office & Result Analysis Meeting with Principal   

26.03.20 Thursday  

27.03.20 Friday Submission of  Class Committee Meeting III Minutes by HOD  

 28.03.20 Saturday Working day  
Counseling II for I Year  UG 
NCON – Civil  & Mechanical  Engineering Departments  
 
 

30.03.20 Monday  

31.03.20 Tuesday Submission of  Department activities completion report  & PAC completion report 

                

             NO. OF WORKING DAYS: 26  
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KINGS COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 
                         Academic Calendar Academic Year 2019-2020 (Even Semester - II Semester) 

 
                                                                                                                                                  APRIL 2020                

DATE DAY EVENTS 

01.04.20 Wednesday Staff Council Meeting  IV  

Report Submission of  Counseling II  by Coordinator 

 02.04.20 Thursday  

03.04.20 Friday IQAC Meeting –IV Submission of  Syllabus Completion Status by HODs   
 

 

 

04.04.20 Saturday  Working day  
Revision classes  Commence  for  I year UG(Phase I) 
 06.04.20 Monday  

07.04.20 Tuesday Submission of  IQAC Meeting IV Minutes  by IQAC Coordinator 

 08.04.20 Wednesday  

09.04.20 Thursday Submission of  DRM IV  Minutes by HODs  to IQAC Coordinator 
 10.04.20 Friday Good Friday -Holiday 

 11.04.20 Saturday Holiday  

13.04.20 Monday Revision classes  End  for  I year UG (Phase I) 

Submission of Subject Allocation Report  for next semester  

Stock Verification & ISO Internal Audit Commence 

14.04.20 Tuesday Tamil New year , Dr. B R Ambedkar’s  Birthday - Holiday 

 15.04.20 Wednesday Model Exam commences : Theory 1 for  I Year UG / I Year PG 
Submission of  DRC Meeting IV  Minutes to Principal 
 16.04.20 Thursday Model Exam : Theory 2 for  I Year UG / I Year PG 
 

17.04.20 Friday Model Exam : Theory 3 for  I Year UG / I Year PG 
 

18.04.20 Saturday Working day  
Model Exam : Theory 4 for  I Year UG / I Year PG 
 
 

20.04.20 Monday Model Exam : Theory 5 for  I Year UG / I Year PG 
Stock Verification  &  ISO Internal Audit  End 

21.04.20 Tuesday Model Exam : Theory 6 for  I Year UG / I Year PG 
 

22.04.20 Wednesday Revision classes  Commence  for  I year UG(Phase II) 
 23.04.20 Thursday Submission of Report on Stock Verification, ISO Internal Audit  by coordinators 

24.04.20 Friday Last Working Day  

Revision classes  End  for  I year UG (Phase II) 
Last Date for submission of LM, QB for next semester 

25.04.20 Saturday Holiday 

27.04.20 Monday Commencement of Practical Examinations 
Revision classes  Commence  for  I year UG(Phase III) 

 
 

28.04.20 Tuesday  

29.04.20 Wednesday  

30.04.20 Thursday  

 

NO. OF WORKING DAYS: 22   

                                   




